1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-91406-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product                    Switching Power Supply for building-in
Name and address of the applicant TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD

TDK-LAMBDA MALAYSIA SDN BHD
LOT 2 & 3, BATU 9 3/4 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN BANDAR BARU JAYA GADING 26070  KUANTAN
MALAYSIA
WUXI TDK-LAMBDA ELECTRONICS CO LTD
NO 6 XING CHUANG ER LU WUXI JIANGSU 214028
CHINA
KAYNES TECHNOLOGY INDIA PVT LTD
PLOT NO -339 HEBBAL INDUSTRIAL AREA HEBBAL MYSORE KA 570016
INDIA
PANYU TRIO MICROTRONICS CO LTD
SHIJI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE DONGYONG NANSHA GUANGZHOU GUANGDONG 511453
CHINA
Ratings:
Input: 100-240 V ac, 3.5 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
LS200-3.3: 3.3 Vdc (+3 - +3.6 Vdc), 40 A or 26 A;
LS200-5: 5 Vdc (+4.75 - +5.5 Vdc), 40 A or 26 A;
LS200-7.5: 7.5 Vdc (+6.8 - +8.2 Vdc), 26.7 A or 17.3 A;
LS200-12: 12 Vdc (+10.8 - +14.4 Vdc), 16.7 A or 11.6 A;
LS200-15: 15 Vdc (+13.5 - +16.5 Vdc), 13.4 A or 9.3 A;
LS200-18: 18 Vdc, 11.2 A or 7.8 A;
LS200-24: 24 Vdc (+22.0 - +28.8 Vdc), 8.4 A or 5.8A;
LS200-28: 28 Vdc, 7.2 A or 5 A;
LS200-36: 36 Vdc (+32.0 - +40.0 Vdc), 5.6 A or 3.9 A;
LS200-40: 40 Vdc, 5 A or 3.5A;
LS200-48: 48 Vdc (+42.0 - +57.6 Vdc), 4.2 A or 2.9A;
LS200-56: 56 Vdc, 3.6 A or 2.5 A
Additional information (if necessary)
UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN